507493804 09/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7540694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENE M. STERENTAL	08/22/2018
SAMUEL BLANCO	08/28/2018
ANTON LAPSHIN	08/23/2018
ALEXANDER KULINICH	11/09/2018
VALERY PROKOSHEV	09/20/2018
BORIS VASILEVSKIY	09/20/2018
EVGENIY MOROZOV	09/20/2018
JASON RAMOS	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17899400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068832636

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22773-882.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA WHITAKER-PAQUIET
SIGNATURE:	/Selena Whitaker-Paquiet/

PATENT 507493804 REEL: 061109 FRAME: 0830

DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022
Total Attachments: 7	
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page1.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page2.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page3.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page4.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page5.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page6.tif
source=22773-882.301 exParent201_As	ssignments#page7.tif

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-882,201 Align Reference No.: 1410,US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Rene M. STERENTAL of Palo Alto, California, United States; Samuel BLANCO of Santa Clara, California, United States; Anton LAPSHIN of Nizhny Novgorod, Russian Federation; Alexander KULINICH of Nizhegorodskaya obl, Russian Federation; Valery PROKOSHEV of Vladimir, Russian Federation; Boris VASILEVSKIY of Ufa, Russian Federation; Evgeniy MOROZOV of Uluanovsk, Russian Federation; and Jason RAMOS of San Jose, Costa Rica, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR

CORRECTING MALOCCLUSIONS OF TEETH

Filing Date:

August 14, 2018

Application No.:

16/103,763

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As	signors have signed their pames on the dates indicated.
Dated:	2/22/2018	
	7 7.	Rene M. STERENTAL
Dated:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Samuel BLANCO
Dated:		
,		Anton LAPSHIN
Dated:		
•		Alexander KULINICH

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State Count	of California y of	Santa Clara	·	
On	August 22,	2018	_ before me,	Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
				(insert name and title of the officer)
pers	onally appea	ared Rene M.	STERENTAL	, who proved to me on the
withi auth	in instrument orized capac	t and acknowled city(ie s), and tha	dged to me that at by his/her/th	n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their neir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certif paragi	y under PEN raph is true a	VALTY OF PER and correct.	JURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITN	ESS my han	d and official se	eal.	The state of the s
Signat	ture \int_{A}	1 Au K.	Vera	LIBDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. #2134711 Notary Public - California # Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 3, 2019 f

DOCUMENT NAME:

ASSIGNMENT 1410.US.P

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	e of California nty of	Santa Clara))
On	August 28,	2018	_ before me,	Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
ba wit au	sis of satisfac thin instrumen thorized capa	t and acknowled city(les), and tha	be the persoinged to me the outline to the outline the	who proved to me on the model in the subscribed to the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), so acted, executed the instrument.
l cer para	tify under PEI graph is true	NALTY OF PER. and correct.	JURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITI	NESS my har	nd and official se	al.	LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. #2134711 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 3, 2019

DOCUMENT NAME:

ASSIGNMENT 1410.US.P

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-882,201 Align Reference No.: 1410.US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TAIOL

WHEREAS, Rene M. STERENTAL of Palo Alto, California, United States; Samuel BLANCO of Santa Clara, California, United States; Anton LAPSHIN of Nizhny Novgorod, Russian Federation; Alexander KULINICH of Nizhegorodskaya obl, Russian Federation; Valery PROKOSHEV of Vladimir, Russian Federation; Boris VASILEVSKIY of Ufa, Russian Federation; Evgeniy MOROZOV of Uluanovsk, Russian Federation; and Jason RAMOS of San Jose, Costa Rica, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR

CORRECTING MALOCCLUSIONS OF TEETH

Filing Date:

August 14, 2018

Application No.:

16/103,763

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Rene M. STERENTAL
Dated:	
	Samuel BLANCO
Dated: <u>08/23//8</u>	- Mart
	Anton LAPSHIDY
Dated:	/
	Alexander KULINICH

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-882,201 Align Reference No.: 1410.US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Rene M. STERENTAL of Palo Alto, California, United States; Samuel BLANCO of Santa Clara, California, United States; Anton LAPSHIN of Nizhny Novgorod, Russian Federation; Alexander KULINICH of Nizhegorodskaya obl, Russian Federation; Valery PROKOSHEV of Vladimir, Russian Federation; Boris VASILEVSKIY of Ufa, Russian Federation; Evgeniy MOROZOV of Uluanovsk, Russian Federation; and Jason RAMOS of San Jose, Costa Rica, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR

CORRECTING MALOCCLUSIONS OF TEETH

Filing Date:

August 14, 2018

Application No.:

16/103,763

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Rene M. STERENTAL
Dated:	
	Samuel BLANCO
Dated:	
	Anton LAPSHIN
Dated: 11.09. [8	Mrz
	Alexander KULINICH

Assignment Application No.: 16/103,763 Attorney Docket No.: 22773-882.201 Page 2	
Dated: September, 20, 2018	Valery PROKOSHEV
Dated: Sphinger 20, 2018	Boris VASILEVSKIY
Dated: September 20,2018	·nj
1	Evgeniy MOROZOV
Dated:	
	I DANG

> PATENT REEL: 061109 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

Assignment

Application No.: 16/103,763 Attorney Docket No.: 22773-882,201